
  
REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QTY. COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST

1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $50,924.92 $50,924.92 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,781.58 $1,781.58 $330.00 $330.00 $3,684.00 $3,684.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $420.70 $420.70 $2,550.00 $2,550.00 $2,273.58 $2,273.58 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $14,617.78 $14,617.78 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00
3 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE DRIVES (EXCLUDING DRIVE TO MOBILE COURT) S.Y. 150 $18.00 $2,700.00 $9.40 $1,410.00 $9.00 $1,350.00 $13.41 $2,011.50 $11.40 $1,710.00 $6.83 $1,024.50 $16.54 $2,481.00 $23.00 $3,450.00
4 202 WALK REMOVED S.F. 3036 $2.00 $6,072.00 $0.50 $1,518.00 $0.60 $1,821.60 $0.72 $2,185.92 $0.52 $1,578.72 $1.42 $4,311.12 $1.24 $3,764.64 $1.65 $5,009.40
5 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED FT 484 $8.00 $3,872.00 $2.60 $1,258.40 $4.00 $1,936.00 $2.12 $1,026.08 $4.14 $2,003.76 $2.29 $1,108.36 $7.98 $3,862.32 $5.50 $2,662.00
6 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER FT. 253 $10.00 $2,530.00 $8.90 $2,251.70 $10.00 $2,530.00 $32.82 $8,303.46 $11.88 $3,005.64 $23.10 $5,844.30 $18.80 $4,756.40 $18.00 $4,554.00
7 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED EACH 7 $750.00 $5,250.00 $121.90 $853.30 $125.00 $875.00 $269.73 $1,888.11 $191.81 $1,342.67 $251.49 $1,760.43 $488.16 $3,417.12 $185.00 $1,295.00
8 202 MANHOLE REMOVED EACH 1 $750.00 $750.00 $155.90 $155.90 $300.00 $300.00 $555.44 $555.44 $330.20 $330.20 $332.14 $332.14 $894.39 $894.39 $450.00 $450.00
9 203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 3258 $20.00 $65,160.00 $8.60 $28,018.80 $10.00 $32,580.00 $8.73 $28,442.34 $13.46 $43,852.68 $14.06 $45,807.48 $19.88 $64,769.04 $27.01 $87,998.58

10 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 5745 $1.00 $5,745.00 $0.50 $2,872.50 $0.60 $3,447.00 $0.42 $2,412.90 $0.50 $2,872.50 $0.92 $5,285.40 $1.14 $6,549.30 $2.40 $13,788.00
11 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 430 $55.00 $23,650.00 $31.60 $13,588.00 $38.00 $16,340.00 $40.70 $17,501.00 $32.20 $13,846.00 $49.72 $21,379.60 $45.35 $19,500.50 $60.00 $25,800.00
12 204 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1000 $5.00 $5,000.00 $5.60 $5,600.00 $3.50 $3,500.00 $3.92 $3,920.00 $3.95 $3,950.00 $4.65 $4,650.00 $1.97 $1,970.00 $4.50 $4,500.00
13 254 1-1/4"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 1141 $8.00 $9,128.00 $5.40 $6,161.40 $5.50 $6,275.50 $4.81 $5,488.21 $1.78 $2,030.98 $5.70 $6,503.70 $6.15 $7,017.15 $6.50 $7,416.50
14 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 C.Y. 526 $150.00 $78,900.00 $184.70 $97,152.20 $161.00 $84,686.00 $161.74 $85,075.24 $163.00 $85,738.00 $191.70 $100,834.20 $181.88 $95,668.88 $163.00 $85,738.00
15 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 1385 $40.00 $55,400.00 $34.90 $48,336.50 $34.00 $47,090.00 $33.91 $46,965.35 $29.76 $41,217.60 $40.41 $55,967.85 $43.12 $59,721.20 $50.00 $69,250.00
16 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT GAL. 381 $4.50 $1,714.50 $5.10 $1,943.10 $4.50 $1,714.50 $4.56 $1,737.36 $2.25 $857.25 $5.40 $2,057.40 $5.11 $1,946.91 $2.25 $857.25
17 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. 250 $185.00 $46,250.00 $194.50 $48,625.00 $172.00 $43,000.00 $171.61 $42,902.50 $177.00 $44,250.00 $203.40 $50,850.00 $191.60 $47,900.00 $177.00 $44,250.00
18 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, LEVELING COURSE C.Y. 16 $200.00 $3,200.00 $324.90 $5,198.40 $300.00 $4,800.00 $289.05 $4,624.80 $177.00 $2,832.00 $342.60 $5,481.60 $211.36 $3,381.76 $177.00 $2,832.00
19 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 C.Y. 193 $200.00 $38,600.00 $222.90 $43,019.70 $195.00 $37,635.00 $194.89 $37,613.77 $200.00 $38,600.00 $231.00 $44,583.00 $252.60 $48,751.80 $200.00 $38,600.00
20 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 (DRIVEWAY) C.Y. 24 $300.00 $7,200.00 $346.90 $8,325.60 $300.00 $7,200.00 $282.97 $6,791.28 $250.00 $6,000.00 $335.40 $8,049.60 $333.72 $8,009.28 $250.00 $6,000.00
21 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 450 $70.00 $31,500.00 $66.20 $29,790.00 $58.50 $26,325.00 $57.09 $25,690.50 $57.72 $25,974.00 $79.73 $35,878.50 $69.70 $31,365.00 $55.00 $24,750.00
22 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN S.F. 8337 $7.00 $58,359.00 $5.40 $45,019.80 $5.10 $42,518.70 $5.77 $48,104.49 $4.67 $38,933.79 $6.58 $54,857.46 $5.32 $44,352.84 $4.35 $36,265.95
23 608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN S.F. 931 $13.00 $12,103.00 $11.40 $10,613.40 $9.50 $8,844.50 $9.82 $9,142.42 $11.20 $10,427.20 $12.00 $11,172.00 $10.10 $9,403.10 $10.00 $9,310.00
24 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, 6" THICK GUTTER PLATE, AS PER PLAN FT. 698 $25.00 $17,450.00 $18.60 $12,982.80 $14.00 $9,772.00 $13.62 $9,506.76 $16.89 $11,789.22 $20.53 $14,329.94 $19.42 $13,555.16 $21.00 $14,658.00
25 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, 9" THICK GUTTER PLATE, AS PER PLAN FT. 1511 $30.00 $45,330.00 $20.90 $31,579.90 $17.00 $25,687.00 $16.15 $24,402.65 $18.00 $27,198.00 $22.92 $34,632.12 $25.09 $37,910.99 $23.00 $34,753.00
26 609 CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN FT. 12 $30.00 $360.00 $43.70 $524.40 $20.00 $240.00 $25.31 $303.72 $30.00 $360.00 $57.05 $684.60 $83.88 $1,006.56 $30.00 $360.00
27 611 MISC. STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $137,150.00 $137,150.00 $1,138.30 $1,138.30 *1 $87,532.00 $87,532.00 *6 $101,380.00 $101,380.00 $74,975.99 $74,975.99 $96,408.92 $96,408.92 $145,435.99 $145,435.99 $140,969.00 $140,969.00
28 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,213.20 $5,213.20 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $9,235.77 $9,235.77 $101,779.72 $101,779.72 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $19,797.63 $19,797.63 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
29 625 LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN EACH 8 $2,000.00 $16,000.00 $2,935.60 $23,484.80 $2,950.00 $23,600.00 $3,015.88 $24,127.04 $2,940.00 $23,520.00 $3,576.00 $28,608.00 $4,143.52 $33,148.16 $3,400.00 $27,200.00
30 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION EACH 11 $100.00 $1,100.00 $152.80 $1,680.80 $80.00 $880.00 $45.32 $498.52 $60.00 $660.00 $78.00 $858.00 $69.41 $763.51 $60.00 $660.00
31 630 STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST FT. 32 $35.00 $1,120.00 $18.20 $582.40 $16.00 $512.00 $16.20 $518.40 $16.00 $512.00 $14.40 $460.80 $16.17 $517.44 $16.00 $512.00
32 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST FT. 65 $35.00 $2,275.00 $18.20 $1,183.00 $16.00 $1,040.00 $16.20 $1,053.00 $16.00 $1,040.00 $13.20 $858.00 $16.17 $1,051.05 $16.00 $1,040.00
33 638 MISC. WATER WORKS REPAIR, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $52,250.00 $52,250.00 $1,707.50 $1,707.50 *2 $36,015.00 $36,015.00 $35,521.00 $35,521.00 $39,571.08 $39,571.08 $52,507.26 $52,507.26 $69,836.89 $69,836.89 $51,375.00 $51,375.00
34 642 CENTER LINE MILE 0.23 $8,000.00 $1,840.00 $8,117.30 $1,866.98 $8,000.00 $1,840.00 $7,376.00 $1,696.48 $5,000.00 $1,150.00 $8,742.00 $2,010.66 $5,052.00 $1,161.96 $5,000.00 $1,150.00
35 642 STOP LINE FT. 66 $20.00 $1,320.00 $4.50 $297.00 $4.00 $264.00 $4.05 $267.30 $4.00 $264.00 $4.80 $316.80 $4.04 $266.64 $4.00 $264.00
36 642 CROSSWALK LINE FT. 402 $10.00 $4,020.00 $2.30 $924.60 $2.00 $804.00 $2.03 $816.06 $4.00 $1,608.00 $2.40 $964.80 $4.04 $1,624.08 $4.00 $1,608.00
37 642 PARKING LOT STALL MARKINGS FT. 66 $8.00 $528.00 $1.40 $92.40 $4.00 $264.00 $1.37 $90.42 $4.00 $264.00 $1.62 $106.92 $4.04 $266.64 $4.00 $264.00
38 642 HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING EACH 1 $300.00 $300.00 $74.00 $74.00 $100.00 $100.00 $65.81 $65.81 $150.00 $150.00 $78.00 $78.00 $151.56 $151.56 $150.00 $150.00
39 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 2710 $5.00 $13,550.00 $3.10 $8,401.00 $5.50 $14,905.00 $4.15 $11,246.50 $2.00 $5,420.00 $10.88 $29,484.80 $3.42 $9,268.20 $11.00 $29,810.00
40 832 EROSION CONTROL EACH 8000 $1.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $8,000.00
41 895 MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, ADS S6 BARRACUDA EACH 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $17,209.60 $17,209.60 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $14,848.74 $14,848.74 $16,410.00 $16,410.00 $16,587.85 $16,587.85 $21,411.37 $21,411.37 $16,000.00 $16,000.00
42 SPEC CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

MISC. STORM WATER REPAIR
27 A 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 100 $20.00 $2,000.00 $17.00 $1,700.00 $12.50 $1,250.00 $14.15 $1,415.00 $12.56 $1,256.00 $6.63 $663.00 $9.75 $975.00 $16.00 $1,600.00
27 B 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 100 $22.00 $2,200.00 $19.50 $1,950.00 $16.00 $1,600.00 $16.15 $1,615.00 $14.17 $1,417.00 $9.28 $928.00 $14.12 $1,412.00 $20.00 $2,000.00
27 C 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 100 $25.00 $2,500.00 $22.60 $2,260.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $18.62 $1,862.00 $16.29 $1,629.00 $12.45 $1,245.00 $19.00 $1,900.00 $23.00 $2,300.00
27 D 611 6" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 29 $40.00 $1,160.00 $67.10 $1,945.90 $30.00 $870.00 $49.61 $1,438.69 $48.49 $1,406.21 $28.28 $820.12 $55.32 $1,604.28 $38.00 $1,102.00
27 E 611 12" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 453 $55.00 $24,915.00 $38.30 $17,349.90 $42.00 $19,026.00 $36.50 $16,534.50 $24.04 $10,890.12 $39.91 $18,079.23 $72.84 $32,996.52 $60.00 $27,180.00
27 F 611 15" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 72 $65.00 $4,680.00 $58.80 $4,233.60 $56.00 $4,032.00 $60.57 $4,361.04 $42.72 $3,075.84 $60.57 $4,361.04 $78.24 $5,633.28 $75.00 $5,400.00
27 G 611 18" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 31 $75.00 $2,325.00 $137.70 $4,268.70 $68.00 $2,108.00 $56.95 $1,765.45 $70.03 $2,170.93 $82.45 $2,555.95 $217.63 $6,746.53 $95.00 $2,945.00
27 H 611 24" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 76 $95.00 $7,220.00 $102.50 $7,790.00 $96.00 $7,296.00 $83.90 $6,376.40 $56.30 $4,278.80 $89.42 $6,795.92 $161.34 $12,261.84 $92.00 $6,992.00
27 I 611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN EACH 10 $2,750.00 $27,500.00 $1,926.80 $19,268.00 $1,350.00 $13,500.00 $1,638.53 $16,385.30 $1,561.04 $15,610.40 $2,269.66 $22,696.60 $2,073.64 $20,736.40 $2,400.00 $24,000.00
27 J 611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-4 WITH TYPE 1 GRATE, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,623.50 $2,623.50 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,856.04 $2,856.04 $2,528.26 $2,528.26 $3,757.56 $3,757.56 $3,060.75 $3,060.75 $2,200.00 $2,200.00
27 K 611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B EACH 3 $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $1,196.90 $3,590.70 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 *4 $989.90 $2,969.70 $852.39 $2,557.17 $1,134.24 $3,402.72 $1,691.03 $5,073.09 $1,500.00 $4,500.00
27 L 611 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN EACH 4 $4,500.00 $18,000.00 $3,023.10 $12,092.40 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 *5 $3,253.04 $13,012.16 $1,877.87 $7,511.48 $3,911.88 $15,647.52 $3,803.57 $15,214.28 $5,400.00 $21,600.00
27 M 611 STORM SEWER MANHOLE WITH GRATED LID, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,152.90 $2,152.90 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $3,343.02 $3,343.02 $1,774.80 $1,774.80 $3,071.88 $3,071.88 $3,803.59 $3,803.59 $5,400.00 $5,400.00
27 N 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 2 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,072.50 $2,145.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $1,060.78 $2,121.56 $400.00 $800.00 $840.00 $1,680.00 $1,027.22 $2,054.44 $2,800.00 $5,600.00
27 O 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE EACH 6 $1,250.00 $7,500.00 $1,038.30 $6,229.80 $850.00 $5,100.00 $1,550.33 $9,301.98 $1,035.00 $6,210.00 $840.00 $5,040.00 $1,424.98 $8,549.88 $1,300.00 $7,800.00
27 P 611 REMOVE AND RELOCATE CLEANOUT EACH 3 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $334.30 $1,002.90 $700.00 $2,100.00 $877.91 $2,633.73 $961.66 $2,884.98 $760.76 $2,282.28 $1,800.62 $5,401.86 $600.00 $1,800.00
27 Q 611 CLEANOUT ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN EACH 3 $600.00 $1,800.00 $523.90 $1,571.70 $250.00 $750.00 $437.81 $1,313.43 $215.00 $645.00 $253.20 $759.60 $75.75 $227.25 $350.00 $1,050.00
27 R 611 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN FT. 250 $65.00 $16,250.00 $19.30 $4,825.00 $70.00 $17,500.00 $48.30 $12,075.00 $33.32 $8,330.00 $10.49 $2,622.50 $71.14 $17,785.00 $70.00 $17,500.00

MISC. STORM WATER REPAIR TOTAL $137,150.00 $97,000.00 *1 $98,532.00 *6 $101,380.00 $74,975.99 $96,408.92 $145,435.99 $140,969.00

MISC. WATER WORKS REPAIR
33 A 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN FT. 100 $120.00 $12,000.00 $107.20 $10,720.00 $65.00 $6,500.00 $101.34 $10,134.00 $135.00 $13,500.00 $27.13 $2,713.00 $85.54 $8,554.00 $80.00 $8,000.00
33 B 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN EACH 5 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $649.40 $3,247.00 $2,470.00 $12,350.00 $591.15 $2,955.75 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,709.52 $8,547.60 $5,523.48 $27,617.40 $2,800.00 $14,000.00
33 C 638 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN FT. 250 $70.00 $17,500.00 $21.60 $5,400.00 $22.00 $5,500.00 $37.02 $9,255.00 $36.94 $9,235.00 $67.68 $16,920.00 $65.19 $16,297.50 $50.00 $12,500.00
33 D 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,797.20 $4,797.20 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,446.92 $6,446.92 $6,315.12 $6,315.12 $14,661.92 $14,661.92 $13,613.18 $13,613.18 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
33 E 638 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 2 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $472.90 $945.80 $1,270.00 $2,540.00 $1,689.04 $3,378.08 $2,290.48 $4,580.96 $4,607.37 $9,214.74 $1,322.18 $2,644.36 $2,500.00 $5,000.00
33 F 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 5 $250.00 $1,250.00 $178.00 $890.00 $525.00 $2,625.00 $670.25 $3,351.25 $188.00 $940.00 $90.00 $450.00 $222.09 $1,110.45 $375.00 $1,875.00

MISC. WATER WORKS REPAIR TOTAL $52,250.00 $26,000.00 *2 $36,015.00 $35,521.00 $39,571.08 $52,507.26 $69,836.89 $51,375.00

TOTAL $940,676.50 $790,154.20 *3 $723,273.80 *7 $730,016.00 $787,355.00 $878,037.89 $942,156.46 $987,549.68

*1 totals do not match *4 total given was $1,000.00
*2 totals do not match *5 total given was $3,000.00
*3 total given was $670,000.00 *6 total given was $87,532.00 - totals do not match

 *7 total given was $712,273.80

PAB Construction Co.
Coldwater, OH

Mercer County Commissioners
Bid Tabulation

July 23, 2020
Broadway Street Improvements Shinn Bros. Inc.

Celina, OH
Tom's Construction, Inc.

St. Henry, OH
Kahlig Dozing & Excavating, Inc.

Ft. Recovery, OH
VTF Excavating, LLC

Celina, OH 
Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.

Findlay, OH
Eagle Bridge Co.

Sidney, OH


	Sheet1

